504340130 04/27/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4386818

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WEN-CHI CHENG	04/19/2017
MING-SUN LIU	04/15/2017
FRANK LIN	04/20/2017
CHUNG-YU LAN	04/17/2017
GUAN-YU LIN	04/17/2017
HSUEH-FEN CHEN	04/17/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GENERAL BIOLOGICALS CORPORATION	
Street Address:	NO. 6, INNOVATION FIRST ROAD, HSINCHU SCIENCE PARK, BAOSHAN TOWNSHIP	
City:	HSINCHU COUNTY	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
Postal Code:	30076	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15498482

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (424)305-9204

Email: patent01092015@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: HANNAH M. TIEN
Address Line 1: 241 S. OLIVE AVE. #23

Address Line 4: ALHAMBRA, CALIFORNIA 91801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2467-PS-US(CIP)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HANNAH M. TIEN	
SIGNATURE:	/Hannah M. Tien/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/27/2017	

PATENT 504340130 REEL: 042158 FRAME: 0901

Total Attachments: 3 source=2467_Assignment#page1.tif source=2467_Assignment#page2.tif source=2467_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 042158 FRAME: 0902

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Title of Invention:

ANTI-MICROBIAL PEPTIDE AND METHOD FOR TREATING MICROBIAL INFECTION
First Named Inventor/Applicant Name: <u>Wen-Chi Cheng</u>
Date Filed:
Serial Number:
Attorney Docket No.: 2467-PS-US(CIP)
The undersigned person(s) (hereinafter referred to "ASSIGNOR") has made certain new and useful inventions, improvements, and discoveries (hereinafter referred to as the "INVENTION") disclosed in the above-identified patent application (hereinafter referred to as the "APPLICATION").
WHEREAS,GENERAL BIOLOGICALS CORPORATION
whose post office address is <u>No. 6, Innovation First Road, Hsinchu Science Park, Baoshan</u> Township, Hsinchu County 30076, Taiwan (R.O.C.)
(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire, and ASSIGNOR desires to grant to
ASSIGNEE, the entire, full and exclusive worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the
INVENTION, the APPLICATION, and any and all other patent applications and patents for the
INVENTION that may be applied for or obtained therefore in the United States of America and
in any and all foreign countries and jurisdictions.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency thereof being hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, by these presents hereby sells or has sold, assigns or has assigned, and otherwise transfers or has transferred unto ASSIGNEE, its heirs, successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire, full and exclusive worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the INVENTION, the APPLICATION, and any and all other patent applications and patents for the INVENTION which may be applied for or granted therefore in the United States and in all foreign countries and jurisdictions, including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, extensions, counterparts, substitutes, conversions, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of such applications and granting of such patents. In addition, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Patent, and foreign patent authorities to issue any foreign patent, granted for the INVENTION, to ASSIGNEE, its heirs, successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire,

Page 1 of 3

full and exclusive worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its heirs, successors, legal representatives, and assigns to the full end of the terms for which any and all such patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment not been made; and ASSIGNOR agrees to, without further consideration and at the expense of ASSIGNEE, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver any and all documents and instruments and perform all lawful acts reasonably related to recording this Assignment or perfecting title to the INVENTION, the APPLICATION, and all related patents and applications, in ASSIGNEE, its heirs, successors, legal representatives, and assigns, whenever requested by ASSIGNEE, its heirs, successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

ASSIGNOR hereby warrants that ASSIGNOR has the full right to convey the entire interest of the INVENTION and the APPLICATION, and no sale, agreement, assignment or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

Each party hereby acknowledges that, in executing this Assignment, such party has had the opportunity to seek the advice of independent legal counsel, and has read and understood all of the terms and provisions of this Assignment. This Assignment will not be construed against any party by reason of the drafting or preparation hereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes <u>Hannah M. Tien (Customer Number 117525</u>) to insert or complete on this Assignment any further information which is necessary or desirable to comply with the rule of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR has executed this Assignment on the date(s) opposite to ASSIGNOR'S name(s).

Rainc(s).	AND CANCELL CONTRACTOR OF THE
LEGAL NAME OF ASSIGNOR	DATE OF SIGNATURE
Wen-Chi Cheng	4/19/2017
SIGNATURE OF ASSIGNOR	ADDRESS
Wen-Chi Cheng	No. 6, Innovation First Road, Hsinchu Science Park, Baoshan Township, Hsinchu County 30076, Taiwan (R.O.C.)

LEGAL NAME OF ASSIGNOR	DATE OF SIGNATURE
Ming-Sun Liu	4/15/2019
SIGNATURE OF ASSIGNOR	ADDRESS
7. W. A. C.	No. 6, Innovation First Road, Hsinchu Science Park, Baoshan Township, Hsinchu County 30076, Taiwan (R.O.C.)

LEGAL NAME OF ASSIGNOR	DATE OF SIGNATURE
Frank Lin	>= 19 / a / >= 0
SIGNATURE OF ASSIGNOR	ADDRESS
	No. 6, Innovation First Road, Hsinchu Science Park, Baoshan Township, Hsinchu County 30076, Taiwan (R.O.C.)
LEGAL NAME OF ASSIGNOR	DATE OF SIGNATURE
Chung-Yo Lan	~ (7/4/17
SIGNATURE OF ASSIGNOR	ADDRESS
Chyp Kan	No. 101, Section 2, Kuang-Fu Road, Hsinchu City, 30013, Taiwan (R.O.C.)
LEGAL NAME OF ASSIGNOR	DATE OF SIGNATURE
Quan-Yo Lin	2017/4/17
SIGNATURE OF ASSIGNOR	ADDRESS
anan-yn 180	No. 101, Section 2, Kuang-Fu Road, Hsinchu City, 30013, Taiwan (R.O.C.)
LEGAL NAME OF ASSIGNOR	DATE OF SIGNATURE
Hsuch-Fen Chen	7174/17
SIGNATURE OF ASSIGNOR	ADDRESS
Hough-Fon Chan	No. 101, Section 2, Kuang-Fu Road, Hsinchu City, 30013, Taiwan (R.O.C.)